Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

(V)
VN Max.
(V)
VC
(V)
ITM (Max.)
(A)
 WTM (Max.)
(J)
CP
(pF) Typ.
<50 µA 1 mA DC
1 A @
8/20 µs
@ 8/20 µs  10/1000 µs @ 1 MHz
CG0402MLA-5.5MG 4 5.5 8.0 18.0 24 20 0.05 270
CG0402MLA-14LG 11 14 15.3 20.7 30 20 0.05 100
CG0402MLA-18KG 14 18 23.0 33.0 45 20 0.05 85
CG0603MLA-5.5ME 4 5.5 8.0 18.0 24 30 0.1 270
CG0603MLA-18KE 14 18 23.0 33.0 54 30 0.1 130
CG0603MLA-26KE 20 26 32.0 42.0 70 30 0.1 100
The ChipGuard® CG0402MLA and CG0603MLA Series are based on a multilayer metal oxide technology. The MLA family is designed to
protect sensitive electronic circuits from the threat of electrostatic discharge ESD. The MLA series is available from 5.5 V to 26 V DC working
voltages.
The wide operating voltage and temperature range makes this family ideally suited to IC power supplies, signal and control line protection.

2002/95/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 January
2003 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic
equipment). How to Order
CG 0n0n MLA - n.n x x
ChipGuard®
Product Designator
Package Option
 0402 = 0402 Package
 0603 = 0603 Package
Multilayer Series Designator
Operating Voltage**
     5.5 = 5.5 V
     14 = 14 V
     18 = 18 V
     26 = 26 V
Tolerance
     K = 10 %
     L = 15 %
     M = 20 %
Tape & Reel Packaging
      E = 4,000 pcs. per reel (CG0603MLA Series)
 G = 10,000 pcs. per reel (CG0402MLA Series)
Ni barrier terminations are standard on all
ChipGuard® part numbers.
**  Only models lower than 10 volts require
 decimal point.
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
 ChipGuard® MLA Series Varistor ESD Clamp Protectors
Voltage-Current Characteristics
102
101
100
10-8 10-7 10-6 10-5 10-4 10-3 10
I Current (Amps)
V
o
lt
ag
e
(V
o
lt
s)
-2 10-1 100 101 102 103 104
SOURCE = DC SOURCE = 8/20 s PULSE, IPEAK
CG0402MLA-5.5MG
CG0402MLA-5.5MG
CG0402MLA-18KG
CG0402MLA-18KG
102
101
100
10-8 10-7 10-6 10-5 10-4 10-3 10
I Current (Amps)
V
o
lt
ag
e
(V
o
lt
s)
-2 10-1 100 101 102 103 104
SOURCE = DC SOURCE = 8/20 s PULSE, IPEAK
CG0603MLA-5.5ME
CG0603MLA-5.5ME